

**From:** [FOI](#)  
**To:**  
**Subject:** Freedom of Information Request NCC-050817-21  
**Date:** 29 June 2021 14:43:00

---

Dear

Thank you for your request for information about Elective Home Education

Please find below our answers to your specific questions

- 1) How many children newly registered as EHE from 1.09.2018 - 30.04.2019 in your council? **347**
- 2) How many children newly registered as EHE from 1.09.2019 - 30.04.2020 in your council? **374**
- 3) How many children newly registered as EHE from 1.09.2020 - 30.04.2021 in your council? **592**

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference NCC-050817-21 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

Complaints & Information Team  
Chief Executives Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
0115 9772788  
[www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk](http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk)

-



Follow us on: [Twitter](#) & [Facebook](#)